
NEW MEX ICO  BUREAU  OF  GEOLOGY  AND M INERAL  RESOURCES P ICUR IS  PUEBLOAquifer 
M a p p i n g 
p r o g r a M

Appendix C−Water Quality Results

Table C1−Summary of Major Element Chemistry 

Table C2−Summary of Minor Element Chemistry

Table C3−Summary of Trace Element Chemistry

Table C4−Summary of Microbiological Results

Table C−Explanation

New Mexico Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources and New Mexico Department 
of Health Scientific Laboratory Division reports 



Site ID Site Name
Geologic 

Formation
Date 

Sampled
pH (pH 
units) TDS

Specific 
Conductanc

e (uS/cm) Ca Mg Na K HCO3 SO4 Cl Br
6.5-8.5* 500* none none none none none none 250* 250* none

6.0-9.0 1000 none none none none none none 600 250 none

PW-04 Tsosies Tpm/Xu 3/18/04 8.0 330 560 18 1.9 95 4.5 230 68 5.5 0.14
PW-06 Rael Tpmc 12/11/03 7.7 250 285 53 5.7 14 4.3 184 22 3.4 0.1
PW-06A Rael Tpmc 2/27/04 8.3 230 344 48 5.5 11 3.8 173 23 3.3 <0.1
PW-08 Mead Ttd/Tpu 12/11/03 7.5 310 394 69 8.5 21 3.5 256 23 9.3 0.15
PW-15 PicurisPueblo Qa/Tpm 3/31/04 7.5 268 433 67 8.4 8.8 1.8 237 24 3.9 <0.1
PW-17 Cordova Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 7.2 485 844 117 19 28 1.1 450 35 8.3 <0.1
PW-21 Lopez Fault 12/19/03 7.8 300 392 66 16 8.1 3 265 20 4.8 0.04
PW-24 Guaule Tpu 12/11/03 7.3 320 418 83 13 4.9 3 285 29 5.7 <0.1
PW-27 Cordova Tpu 12/11/03 7.6 360 438 68 12 27 6.4 308 22 7.1 0.11
PW-28 Sacoman Tpu 12/11/03 7.8 200 257 43 5.8 15 1.8 178 19 2.2 0.1
PW-31 Echwaldo Ttd/Tpu 12/19/03 7.4 180 264 44 5.9 6.5 0.74 105 62 3.1 <0.1
PW-32 Fresquez Ttd 3/31/04 7.9 164 283 43 6.2 11 1.1 176 9.2 3.7 <0.1
PW-34 Roybal Tpm 12/19/04 7.6 280 383 81 6.5 5.3 1.2 252 19 7.2 <0.1
PW-37 Dominguez Qa 2/26/04 7.9 320 534 83 9.1 11 1.4 305 21 5 <0.1
PW-38 Vasquez Tpmc/fault 2/27/04 8.1 330 524 69 10 19 3.5 265 17 24 0.13
PW-39 Lopez Tpm 4/27/04 7.6 301 513 83 9.4 4.9 1.9 271 20 8 <0.1
PW-40 Roybal Tpu 12/11/03 7.1 260 364 73 6.9 6.9 1.3 247 24 5.5 0.1
PW-45 Fields Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 7.2 248 433 66 7.4 6.2 0.56 176 62 4.8 0.1
PW-46 Valdez Tpu 3/11/04 7.5 250 427 67 6.3 4.7 1.2 205 25 6.7 <0.1
PW-48 Tafoya Ttd 4/28/04 7.6 306 493 74 11 16 1 278 19 3.1 <0.1
PW-50 Lovato Ttd 4/22/04 7.5 298 500 81 11 6.3 0.44 279 24 1.9 <0.1
PW-51 Lovato Ttd 2/26/04 7.7 360 580 78 12 20 3.2 311 29 8.6 <0.1
PW-54 Wagner Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 7.5 381 642 78 14 33 2.7 330 29 9.1 0.15
PW-57 Roybal Tpu 2/26/04 7.8 320 510 61 13 17 5.7 290 18 3.2 <0.1
PW-60 Romero Ttd/Tpu 4/29/04 7.5 344 550 76 14 24 1.9 306 25 4.7 <0.1
PW-64 Gonzales Tpu/Tpm 3/10/04 7.5 290 462 68 6.2 9.6 3.3 255 16 4.9 <0.1
PW-65 Sandoval Qa 3/18/04 7.2 360 647 96 12 8.3 2.7 365 24 6.1 <0.1
PW-66 Medina Tpm 3/11/04 7.3 340 573 91 9.5 6 1.8 325 25 4.8 <0.1
PW-67 Montoya Qa/Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 7.4 259 497 78 7.6 7.1 0.34 247 28 7.7 <0.1
PW-69 Stanley Tpm 3/31/04 7.8 231 410 26 4.1 58 2.9 156 39 9.8 0.13
PW-71 Trujillo Tpu/Tpm 2/25/04 7.5 230 400 62 6.4 7.9 0.62 203 33 4.7 <0.1

none 500 none none none none none none 250 230 none

PS-76 Suncorner Springs 5/5/04 8.0 292 526 75 8.8 17 1.4 281 9.1 12 <0.1
PS-77 Dogwater Spring 4/22/04 8.2 329 517 88 7.5 11 2.8 303 15 2.7 <0.1
PS-81 Aspen Springs 5/5/04 8.1 202 355 38 5.7 27 1.3 182 10 7.4 0.11
PS-93 Unknown Spring 12/19/03 7.5 280 388 81 6.7 6.5 1.7 247 31 4.4 <0.1

6.6-8.8 (c) 500 (c) none none none none none none none none none

PSW-1 Chamisal Creek 12/11/03 7.7 340 461 95 10 12 1.4 326 23 5.8 <0.1
PSW-3 Embudo 2/13/04 7.8 200 269 52 6.4 5.8 0.93 167 30 4.4 <0.1

6.6-8.8 (c,d) 500 (c,h) 300 (d) none none none none none 250 (h) 230 (h) none

PSW-2 Rio Chiquito 3/17/04 7.7 190 262 49 5.8 6.3 0.78 166 27 3.3 <0.1
PSW-4 Rio Pueblo above WWTP 2/13/04 7.8 220 312 58 7.7 6 0.86 197 34 5.2 <0.1

PSW-5
Rio Pueblo above 
Telephone Canyon 2/13/04 7.6 190 278 52 6.8 4.8 0.59 163 35 4.8 <0.1

PSW-6 Rio Pueblo above Embudo 2/13/04 7.4 200 264 53 7 5.8 0.86 168 31 5.5 <0.1
PSW-7 Rio Pueblo below WWTP 2/13/04 7.5 220 296 57 7.6 6 0.97 193 33 5.3 <0.1

PSW-8
Santa Barbara above 
Embudo 2/13/04 7.7 190 260 52 5.8 5.5 0.95 166 30 4.2 <0.1

PSW-9
Santa Barbara above 
Chiquito 2/13/04 7.5 170 237 45 4.8 3.7 0.79 127 37 3.9 <0.1

All units are mg/L (ppm), except where noted.
(1)  US Environmental Protection Agency National Primary and Secondary Drinking Water Standards. (MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level)
    *EPA Secondary Drinking Water Standards - non-enforceable guidelines to regulate contaminants that cause cosmetic or asthetic effects.
(2)  New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission NMAC 20.6.2.3103 Human Health Standards for Groundwater
(3)  Water Quality Code for the Picuris Pueblo, adopted May 11, 1995; revised May, 2000.

    (c) Standard for primary contact.
    (d) Standard for high quality coldwater fishery.
    (h) General standards for fish culture and muinicipal & industrial supply.

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (A)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (B)

    (B) Most stringent standards for designated uses (recharge of domestic water supply, fish culture, high quality coldwater fishery, irrigation, livestock watering, wildlife habitat, 
municipal & industrial water supply, and primary contact) in streams and tributaries above confluence of Rio Pueblo and Rio Santa Barbara.

    (A) Most stringent standards for all designated uses (marginal coldwater fishery, warm water fishery, irrigation, livestock watering, wildlife habitat, primary contact, and 
recharge of domestic water supply) in streams and tributaries below confluence of Rio Pueblo and Rio Santa Barbara.

Table C1−Summary of Major Element Chemistry

EPA MCL's for Drinking Water (1)
NM State Standards (2)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) General Standards



Site ID Site Name
Geologic 

Formation Date Sampled NO3(N) Fe Mn F Sr SiO2
10 0.3* 0.05* 4 (2*) none none

10 (2a) 1 (2b) 0.2 (2b) 1.6 (2a) none none

PW-04 Tsosies Tpm/Xu 3/18/04 <0.02 <0.05 0.002 3.3 0.3 16
PW-06 Rael Tpmc 12/11/03 0.70 <0.05 <0.001 0.38 0.33 49
PW-06A Rael Tpmc 2/27/04 0.72 <0.05 <0.001 0.4 0.29 49
PW-08 Mead Ttd/Tpu 12/11/03 0.79 0.41 0.006 0.67 0.6 46
PW-15 PicurisPueblo Qa/Tpm 3/31/04 0.65 <0.05 <0.001 0.21 0.48 32
PW-17 Cordova Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 3.16 <0.05 <0.001 0.77 4.3 32
PW-21 Lopez Fault 12/19/03 0.86 <0.05 <0.001 0.59 0.59 43
PW-24 Guaule Tpu 12/11/03 0.47 <0.05 <0.001 0.29 0.46 41
PW-27 Cordova Tpu 12/11/03 1.08 <0.05 <0.001 0.65 1.1 54
PW-28 Sacoman Tpu 12/11/03 0.22 0.89 0.003 0.14 0.63 23
PW-31 Echwaldo Ttd/Tpu 12/19/03 0.16 0.47 0.005 0.12 0.21 6.8
PW-32 Fresquez Ttd 3/31/04 0.27 <0.05 <0.001 0.26 0.44 18
PW-34 Roybal Tpm 12/19/04 0.74 <0.05 <0.001 0.18 0.31 31
PW-37 Dominguez Qa 2/26/04 0.63 0.084 0.002 0.23 0.39 34
PW-38 Vasquez Tpmc/fault 2/27/04 0.52 <0.05 <0.001 0.45 0.53 55
PW-39 Lopez Tpm 4/27/04 0.27 <0.05 <0.001 0.13 0.62 36
PW-40 Roybal Tpu 12/11/03 0.47 <0.05 <0.001 0.13 0.34 20
PW-45 Fields Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 <0.02 0.13 0.002 0.13 0.34 13
PW-46 Valdez Tpu 3/11/04 1.92 <0.05 <0.001 0.2 0.32 23
PW-48 Tafoya Ttd 4/28/04 0.59 <0.05 0.001 0.98 0.81 39
PW-50 Lovato Ttd 4/22/04 0.47 <0.05 <0.001 0.31 1.2 30
PW-51 Lovato Ttd 2/26/04 2.48 <0.05 <0.001 0.59 0.82 45
PW-54 Wagner Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 1.04 <0.05 <0.001 0.74 2.2 43
PW-57 Roybal Tpu 2/26/04 0.22 <0.05 <0.001 0.63 1.1 55
PW-60 Romero Ttd/Tpu 4/29/04 1.17 <0.05 <0.001 0.45 1.5 39
PW-64 Gonzales Tpu/Tpm 3/10/04 0.84 <0.05 <0.001 0.21 0.37 47
PW-65 Sandoval Qa 3/18/04 0.08 0.43 0.49 0.14 0.5 29
PW-66 Medina Tpm 3/11/04 0.45 <0.05 0.002 0.34 0.57 39
PW-67 Montoya Qa/Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 1.47 <0.05 <0.001 0.19 0.33 21
PW-69 Stanley Tpm 3/31/04 0.52 <0.05 <0.001 10 0.54 21
PW-71 Trujillo Tpu/Tpm 2/25/04 0.16 0.18 0.003 0.11 0.28 12

none none none none none none

PS-76 Suncorner Springs 5/5/04 <0.02 1.3 0.34 0.36 1.2 25
PS-77 Dogwater Spring 4/22/04 0.41 0.52 0.17 0.19 0.88 47
PS-81 Aspen Springs 5/5/04 0.03 0.27 0.016 0.31 0.45 21
PS-93 Unknown Spring 12/19/03 0.43 0.11 <0.001 0.25 0.37 20

10 (e) 0.3 (e) none none none none

PSW-1 Chamisal Creek 12/11/03 0.27 <0.05 0.007 0.37 0.49 31
PSW-3 Embudo 2/13/04 0.04 0.05 0.014 0.15 0.3 12

10 (e) 0.3 (e) none none none none

PSW-2 Rio Chiquito 3/17/04 0.14 0.051 0.018 0.19 0.23 11
PSW-4 Rio Pueblo above WWTP 2/13/04 0.08 <0.05 0.007 0.17 0.41 13

PSW-5
Rio Pueblo above Telephone 
Canyon 2/13/04 0.04 <0.05 0.017 0.14 0.36 7.3

PSW-6 Rio Pueblo above Embudo 2/13/04 0.06 0.094 0.02 0.16 0.37 12
PSW-7 Rio Pueblo below WWTP 2/13/04 0.09 0.066 0.014 0.19 0.4 13

PSW-8
Santa Barbara above 
Embudo 2/13/04 0.05 <0.05 0.013 0.21 0.24 11

PSW-9
Santa Barbara above 
Chiquito 2/13/04 0.04 <0.05 0.004 0.14 0.2 6.6

All units are mg/L (ppm).
(1)  US Environmental Protection Agency National Primary and Secondary Drinking Water Standards. (MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level)
      *EPA Secondary Drinking Water Standards - non-enforceable guidelines to regulate contaminants that cause cosmetic or asthetic effects.

(3)  Water Quality Code for the Picuris Pueblo, adopted May 11, 1995; revised May, 2000.

    (e) Standard for recharge of domestic water supply.

Table C2−Summary of Minor Element Chemistry

EPA MCL's for Drinking Water (1)
NM State Standards (2)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) General Standards

    (B) Most stringent standards for designated uses (recharge of domestic water supply, fish culture, high quality coldwater fishery, irrigation, livestock 
watering, wildlife habitat, municipal & industrial water supply, and primary contact) in streams and tributaries above confluence of Rio Pueblo and Rio Santa 
Barbara. 

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (A)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (B)

(2)  New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission NMAC 20.6.2.3103 Standards for Groundwater:  (2a) Human Health Standards, (2b) Other Standards for 
Domestic Water Supply.

    (A) Most stringent calculated standard for all designated uses (marginal coldwater fishery, warm water fishery, irrigation, livestock watering, wildlife habitat, 
primary contact, and recharge of domestic water supply) in streams and tributaries below confluence of Rio Pueblo and Rio Santa Barbara. 



Site ID Site Name
Geologic 

Formation
Date 

Sampled Al As Ba B Cu Li Mo U V Zn

50-200*
10 (as of 
1/23/06) 2000 none 1300 (1000*) none none 30 none 5000*

5000 (2c) 100 (2a) 1000 (2a) 750 (2c) 1000 (2b) none 1000 (2c) 30 (2a) none 10000 (2b)
PW-04 Tsosies Tpm/Xu 3/18/04 <1 5 28 340 13 69 14 8 1 2
PW-06 Rael Tpmc 12/11/03 3 1 100 31 130 9 2 6 3 40
PW-06A Rael Tpmc 2/27/04 <1 1 110 20 <1. 7 1 5 3 9
PW-08 Mead Ttd/Tpu 12/11/03 120 3 120 30 20 18 2 8 6 120
PW-15 PicurisPueblo Qa/Tpm 3/31/04 <1 <1 140 16 <1 4 2 8 2 1
PW-17 Cordova Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 12 5 190 71 13 43 1 14 12 120
PW-21 Lopez Fault 12/19/03 4 3 82 21 22 11 <1 4 3 65
PW-24 Guaule Tpu 12/11/03 1 <1 140 23 15 4 <1 3 2 150
PW-27 Cordova Tpu 12/11/03 <1 3 180 40 9 26 <1 30 4 470
PW-28 Sacoman Tpu 12/11/03 3 2 80 34 92 12 <1 6 8 55
PW-31 Echwaldo Ttd/Tpu 12/19/03 180 <1 50 10 410 3 <1 <1 <1 59
PW-32 Fresquez Ttd 3/31/04 <1 1 160 16 8 13 <1 2 2 21
PW-34 Roybal Tpm 12/19/04 1 <1 260 14 24 6 <1 2 1 970
PW-37 Dominguez Qa 2/26/04 18 2 310 27 7 10 <1 3 7 15
PW-38 Vasquez Tpmc/fault 2/27/04 <1 3 220 13 2 17 1 4 11 13
PW-39 Lopez Tpm 4/27/04 <1 <1 <1 14 2 5 <1 4 2 8
PW-40 Roybal Tpu 12/11/03 5 <1 150 13 8 5 <1 2 <1 5
PW-45 Fields Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 4 <1 110 9 1 2 <1 1 1 35
PW-46 Valdez Tpu 3/11/04 <1 <1 130 13 4 4 <1 1 4 7
PW-48 Tafoya Ttd 4/28/04 1 3 110 25 2 20 <1 7 10 24
PW-50 Lovato Ttd 4/22/04 2 4 250 18 3 12 <1 5 7 17
PW-51 Lovato Ttd 2/26/04 <1 11 150 27 2 20 <1 12 11 1
PW-54 Wagner Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 <1 3 110 38 41 25 2 19 7 4
PW-57 Roybal Tpu 2/26/04 <1 3 200 19 2 17 <1 7 5 7
PW-60 Romero Ttd/Tpu 4/29/04 <1 2 150 27 1 17 <1 10 7 13
PW-64 Gonzales Tpu/Tpm 3/10/04 <1 <1 220 15 3 7 <1 4 4 86
PW-65 Sandoval Qa 3/18/04 3 <1 140 14 140 2 <1 7 2 71
PW-66 Medina Tpm 3/11/04 20 8 110 25 12 17 <1 2 15 27
PW-67 Montoya Qa/Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 1 <1 200 17 84 6 <1 2 3 9
PW-69 Stanley Tpm 3/31/04 1 8 6 160 19 26 11 12 1 76
PW-71 Trujillo Tpu/Tpm 2/25/04 <1 <1 140 7 110 3 <1 2 <1 150

none none none none none none none none none none

PS-76 Suncorner Springs 5/5/04 660 1 320 22 3 19 <1 2 3 4
PS-77 Dogwater Spring 4/22/04 200 1 350 14 <1 8.000 <1 6 6 1
PS-81 Aspen Springs 5/5/04 170 2 280 13 2 15 6 27 1 2
PS-93 Unknown Spring 12/19/03 3 <1 190 15 18 6 <1 1 4 170

750 (i) 50 (e) 2000 (e) none 200 (f) none none 5000 (e) 100 (f,g) Calculation (j)

PSW-1 Chamisal Creek 12/11/03 5 1 260 27 <1 10 <1 5 3 <1 (279)
PSW-3 Embudo 2/13/04 42 <1 81 6 <1 3 <1 2 1 <1 (171)

750 (i) 50 (e) 2000 (e) none 200 (f) none none 5000 (e) 100 (f,g) Calculation (j)

PSW-2 Rio Chiquito 3/17/04 43 <1 110 5 <1 4 <1 1 1 91 (161)
PSW-4 Rio Pueblo above WWTP 2/13/04 30 <1 69 6 <1 4 <1 2 1 <1 (190)

PSW-5
Rio Pueblo above Telephone 
Canyon 2/13/04 14 <1 48 4 <1 2 <1 2 <1 2 (173)

PSW-6 Rio Pueblo above Embudo 2/13/04 94 <1 66 6 <1 3 <1 2 1 <1 (175)
PSW-7 Rio Pueblo below WWTP 2/13/04 36 <1 71 7 <1 3 <1 2 1 320 (187)

PSW-8
Santa Barbara above 
Embudo 2/13/04 22 <1 94 5 <1 3 <1 1 1 <1 (169)

PSW-9
Santa Barbara above 
Chiquito 2/13/04 2 <1 53 3 <1 1 <1 <1 <1 <1 (148)

All units are ug/L (ppb).
(1)  US Environmental Protection Agency National Primary and Secondary Drinking Water Standards. (MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level)
      *EPA Secondary Drinking Water Standards - non-enforceable guidelines to regulate contaminants that cause cosmetic or asthetic effects.

(3)  Water Quality Code for the Picuris Pueblo, adopted May 11, 1995; revised May, 2000.

    (e) Standard for recharge of domestic water supply.

    (f) Standard for irrigation.

    (g) Standard for livestock watering & wildlife habitat.

    (i) Standard for Acute Fishery Criteria 
    (j) Standard for Zinc calculated under Acute Fishery Criteria = e (0.8473(ln(hardness))+0.8618), in parentheses following lab reported value.  

    (B) Most stringent standards for designated uses (recharge of domestic water supply, fish culture, high quality coldwater fishery, irrigation, livestock watering, wildlife habitat, municipal & 
industrial water supply, and primary contact) in streams and tributaries above confluence of Rio Pueblo and Rio Santa Barbara. 

    (A) Most stringent calculated standard for all designated uses (marginal coldwater fishery, warm water fishery, irrigation, livestock watering, wildlife habitat, primary contact, and recharge 
of domestic water supply) in streams and tributaries below confluence of Rio Pueblo and Rio Santa Barbara. 

(2)  New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission NMAC 20.6.2.3103 Standards for Groundwater:  (2a) Human Health Standards, (2b) Other Standards for Domestic Water Supply, (2c) 
Irrigation Use Standards.

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (A)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (B)

Table C3−Summary of Trace Element Chemistry

EPA MCL's for Drinking Water (1)
NM State Standards (2)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) General Standards



Site ID Site Name
Geologic 

Formation Date Sampled Total coliform Fecal Coliform
5% of sample none

none 500col/100ml 
PW-04 Tsosies Tpm/Xu 3/18/04 NA <1/100 mls
PW-06 Rael Tpmc 12/11/03 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-06A Rael Tpmc 2/27/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-08 Mead Ttd/Tpu 12/11/03 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-15 PicurisPueblo Qa/Tpm 3/31/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-17 Cordova Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-21 Lopez Fault 12/19/03 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-24 Guaule Tpu 12/11/03 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-27 Cordova Tpu 12/11/03
PW-28 Sacoman Tpu 12/11/03
PW-31 Echwaldo Ttd/Tpu 12/19/03 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-32 Fresquez Ttd 3/31/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-34 Roybal Tpm 12/19/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-37 Dominguez Qa 2/26/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-38 Vasquez Tpmc/fault 2/27/04 Present <1/100 mls
PW-39 Lopez Tpm 4/27/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-40 Roybal Tpu 12/11/03 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-45 Fields Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-46 Valdez Tpu 3/11/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-48 Tafoya Ttd 4/28/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-50 Lovato Ttd 4/22/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-51 Lovato Ttd 2/26/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-54 Wagner Ttd/Tpu 5/6/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-57 Roybal Tpu 2/26/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-60 Romero Ttd/Tpu 4/29/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-64 Gonzales Tpu/Tpm 3/10/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-65 Sandoval Qa 3/18/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-66 Medina Tpm 3/11/04 NA <1/100 mls
PW-67 Montoya Qa/Tpu/Tpm 4/1/04 Absent <1/100 mls
PW-69 Stanley Tpm 3/31/04 NA <1/100 mls
PW-71 Trujillo Tpu/Tpm 2/25/04 <1/100 mls

none none

PS-76 Suncorner Springs 5/5/04 Present <1/100 mls
PS-77 Dogwater Spring 4/22/04 Present <1/100 mls
PS-81 Aspen Springs 5/5/04 Present <1/100 mls
PS-93 Unknown Spring 12/19/03

none 200col/100ml (c)
PSW-1 Chamisal Creek 12/11/03
PSW-3 Embudo 2/13/04

none 200col/100ml (c)
PSW-2 Rio Chiquito 3/17/04
PSW-4 Rio Pueblo above WWTP 2/13/04

PSW-5
Rio Pueblo above Telephone 
Canyon 2/13/04

PSW-6 Rio Pueblo above Embudo 2/13/04
PSW-7 Rio Pueblo below WWTP 2/13/04
PSW-8 Santa Barbara above Embudo 2/13/04
PSW-9 Santa Barbara above Chiquito 2/13/04

(1)  US Environmental Protection Agency National Primary and Secondary Drinking Water Standards. (MCL = Maximum Contaminant Level)
(2)  New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission NMAC 20.6.2
(3)  Water Quality Code for the Picuris Pueblo, adopted May 11, 1995; revised May, 2000.

    (c) Standard for primary contact.

Table C4−Summary of Microbiological Results

    (A) Most stringent standards for all designated uses (marginal coldwater fishery, warm water fishery, irrigation, livestock watering, wildlife 
habitat, primary contact, and recharge of domestic water supply) in streams and tributaries below confluence of Rio Pueblo and Rio Santa 
Barbara.

    (B) Most stringent standards for designated uses (recharge of domestic water supply, fish culture, high quality coldwater fishery, irrigation, 
livestock watering, wildlife habitat, municipal & industrial water supply, and primary contact) in streams and tributaries above confluence of Rio 
Pueblo and Rio Santa Barbara.

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (A)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) Designated Use Standards (B)

EPA MCL's for Drinking Water (1)
NM State Standards (2)

Picuris Pueblo Water Quality Code (3) General Standards



COLUMN HEADING EXPLANATION
Site ID All records are given a Site ID for tracking purpose, including wells, surface water and springs.
Site Name Last name of well owner, or name of spring or surface water site.
Geologic Formation Interpreted geologic formation of water bearing zone(s) 
Date Sampled Date water sample was collected by NMBGMR

TDS Total Dissolved Solids
Ca Calcium
Mg Magnesium
Na Sodium
K Potassium
HCO3 Bicarbonate ion
SO4 Sulfate
Cl Chloride
Br Bromide
NO3(N) Nitrate as Nitrogen
Fe Iron
Mn Manganese
F Flouride
Sr Strontium
SiO2 Silica
Al Aluminum
As Arsenic
Ba Barium
B Boron
Cu Copper
Li Lithium
Mo Molybdenum
U Uranium
V Vanadium
Zn Zinc

bfk
Text Box
Table C4−Explanation






















































































































































































































































